£12/99 10:16:56 AM
Pige 1 -«

LRBbO742

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)

Received: 06/18/99
Wanted: Soon
For: Assembly Republican Caucus

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Received By: traderc
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Dake

Drafter: traderc

May Contact: Alt. Drafters:
Subject: Environment - miscellaneous Extra Copies: MGG
Nat. Res. - miscellaneous

Pre Topic:
ARC:.....Dake - Am # 78,
Topic:
DNR overtime (provision #7)
Instructions:
See Attached
Drafting History:
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required
/? traderc gilfokm o

06/21/99 06/21/99 -
/1 _ martykr ____ gretskl

06/22/99 _______ 06/22/99

FE Sent For:

<END>



6/18/99 4:47:16 PM
Page 1 . ©

LRBb0742

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB133)

Received: 06/18/99

Wanted: Soon

For: Assembly Republican Caucus

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO
May Contact:

Subject: Environment - miscellaneous
Nat. Res. - miscellaneous

Received By: traderc
Identical to LRB:
By/Representing: Dake
Drafter: traderc

Alt. Drafters:

Extra Copies: M GG~

Pre Topic:

ARC.......Dake - Am # 78,

Topic:

DNR overtime (provision #7)

Instructions:

Sece Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed

Proofed Submitted Jacketed

Required

? traderc // — L~ J[.?? %ﬁ% bR

"

FE Sent For:

%‘ﬁz

<END>



Suder & Gundrum

Anne & Jolene

Tax Relief - Spending Cut Package #1

Tax Relief- Spending Cut Package #1 (see attached)

Brian Dake




TAX RELIEF PACKAGE

Provision #1

Agency: g TL

~ Elections Board (Increased Funding for WECF)

JFC Action:

The Joint Finance Committee provided $750,000 GPR as a dedicated reserve in the Committee’s
GPR supplemental appropriation for financing increased costs associated with separate campaign

finance refarm legislation.

Motion:

Specify the $750,000 GPR in a dedicated reserve in the Joint Finance Committee’s GPR
supplemental appropriation be lapsed into the general fund.

Fiscal Effect:

The motion would reduce GPR spending by $750,000 over the biennium

Provision #2

Agency:
Arts Board (American Indian Arts)

JEC Action:

The Joint Finance Committee provided $25,200 annually in a new, annual appropriation for
grants-in-aid o, or contracts with, American Indian groups, individuals, organizations, and
institutions. Funding would be derived from Indian gaming compact receipts.

Motion:
Eliminate funding for the American Indian Arts program.

Fiscal Effect:

The motion would reduce PR spending by $50,400. Unallocated tribal gaming revenuc
allocations are lapsed into the general fund.

43



Provision #3

Agency:
L . . nh L/
University of Wisconsin Systems (Ashland Aguaculture Facility) n J
JEC Action:
Joint Finance authorized bonding authority for constrﬁction of a full-scale aquaculture
demonstration facility near Ashland. The facility, to be operated by the University of Wisconsin-
System, would house programs designed to foster the development of the commercial aquacutture

industry in the state; including applied research, demonstration, education and outreach activities.

The facility would cost $3,000,000 and would be funded through Program Revenue under
General Obligation Bonds.

Motion;
This amendment would remove the Aquaculture Demonstration Facility from the budget.

Eliminates $3 million in PR-supported bonding authority. [Beginning FY02, provide $1.0 miilion
for operating costs and $300,000 annually for debt service.]

Provision #4

Agency:

University of Wisconsin Systems (Overseas feasibility study)

JEC Action:

The Joint Finance Committee approved funding for a market research and feasibility study
relating to expanding UW-Milwaukee’s programming and presence overseas. The committee
specified that the study would not examine the purchase of overseas real estate.

nisL

Eliminate the funding provided by the Joint Finance Committee for this study

This amendment would result in a reduction of $250,000 GPR in 2000-01.



Provision #5

Agency:
Department of Workforce Development (Independent Development Accounts) (A m M
/ A

JEC Action:

The Joint Finance Committee approved the Governor’s recommendation to provide $650,000 in
federal funding under the temporary assistance to needy families (TANF) program for individual
development accounts (IDAs).

Motion:
This amendment deletes that funding.

Fiscal Effect:

The amendment would result in a reduction of $1,300,000 FED over the biennium ($650,000 in
1999-00 and $650,000 in 2000-01).

Provision #6

Agency:

Department of Justice (Travel Expenses for Criminal Investigation)

A
o~
O

JEC Action:
JFC approved the Governor’s motion to provide $22,500 PR annually in Indian gaming receipts

for travel expenses incurred by the Gaming Enforcement Bureau within the Division of Criminal
investigation. The Gaming Enforcement Bureau conducts investigations in Wisconsin's casinos.

Motion:
This amendment efiminates this PR funding from DOI.

Fiscal Effect:

Deletes $45,000 PR over the biennium ($22,500 PR annually).



/

/

e

P

Provision #7
Agency:

Department of Natural Resources (DNR Overtime)

JEC Action:

The Joint Financc Committee approved Department of Natural Resources’ operating budget,

which includes $256,700 GPR and $1,849,500 SEG annually for overtime.

Motion:

\Ehis amendment deletes GPR funding for overtime hours from the DNR's operating budget.

Fiscal Effect:

Deletes $513,400 GPR over the biennium. ($256,700 GPR annually)

Provision #8

Agency:
Arts Board (High Point Fund)

JFC Action:

The Joint Finance Committee provided $100,000 GPR annually in a new, annual appropriation
for a grant to the Milwaukee Foundation, Inc. for deposit in the Foundation's High Point Fund.
The Board would be required to annually pay the amount appropriated to the Foundation.

This motion deletes funding for the High Point Fund.

Fiscal Effect:

Deletes $200.000 GPR over the biennium. ($100,000 GPR annually)

Provision #9

Agency:
Department of Health and Family Services (Dental Services) b AK

RC

A\

Pe



JEC Action:

Included in the omnibus Medical Assistance (MA) motion adopted by the Joint Committee on
Finance is a requirement that DHFS provide dental services for all MA HMO enrollees on a fee-
for-service basis.

Motion:

The motion deletes the requirement that DHFS provide dental services for all Medical Assistance
HMO enrollees on a fee-for-service basis. '

Fiscal Effect:

According to the Legislative Fiscal Bureau, the motion would reduce GPR expenditures by
$192,000 and FED expenditures by $276,500 over the biennium.

Provision #10

. Agency:
Department of Health and Family Services (Behavioral Health Managed Care) M /Q

JEC Action

The Governor's budget provides $50,000 ($25,000 GPR and $25,000 FED) in 1999-00 and
$240,000 ($180,000 GPR and $60,000 FED) in 2000-01 as one-time funding for DHFS and
county startup costs for two demonstration projects beginning in 2000-01 to provide behavioral
health services under managed care programs to persons who suffer from mental illness, alcohol
or other drug dependency or both.

The Joint Committee on Finance modified the Governor's recommendations to provide an additional
$180,000 GPR and $60,000 FED in 2000-01 to fund start-up costs for four demonstration projects,
based on the same time line established under the Governor's budget. '

Motion:

The motion deletes the additional funding provided by the Joint Finance Committee and restores
the Governor's proposal.

Fiscal Effect:

The motion reduces GPR expenditures by $180.000 and FED expenditures by $60,000.



Provision #11

Agency:

3Tk

Budget and Compensation Reserves (Budget Reserve)

JEC Action

The Joint Committee on Finance approved the Governor’s recommendation to increase the 1%
statutory balance as follows:

Fiscal Year Percent
2000-01 1.1%
2001-02 1.2
2002-03 1.4
2003-04 1.6
2004-05 1.8
2005-06 (and thereafter) 2.0
Motion:

The motion returns the 1.1% statutory balance in 2000-01 to 1% and does not increase the
statutory balance in the subsequent years.

Fiscal Effect:

The motion would reduce GPR expenditures by $11.1 million.

Provision #12

Agency:

Department of Health & Family Services (Appropriation Restructuring) (7\ A {(

JFC Action:

Under current law, four separate appropriations fund the following programs in the DHFS -
Division of Public Health: a) women’s health; b) family planning; c) pregnancy counseling; and
d) pregnancy outreach and infant health. The Governor's budget recommended consolidating
these separate appropriations into a modified appropriation to support women and infant health
services. The Joint Finance Committee maintained current law. In the 1999-2001 biennium,
DHFS currently allocates $1,955,200 GPR annually from the DHFS “family planning”
appropriation.



The motion would climinate funding for the DHFS “family planning” appropriation and delete
this appropriation in the chapter 20 schedule. Furthermore, specify that no state or federal
matching funds can be expended for “family planning” services by any state or local unit of
government, with the exception of medical assistance.

For maternal and child health services, the state can receive federal Title V matching grants in the
amount of $11.6 million. To receive these monies, the federal government requires a $4.7 million
base maintenance of effort. By eliminating $3.9 million in family planning, we need to allocate
additional GPR revenues toward maternal and child health programs to ensure that the state
maintains its maintenance of effort requirement for Title V funding.

The motion specifies providing an additional $350,000 GPR in the biennium for oral health
programs for children. The Joint Finance Committee approved funding oral health programs at
$110,000 in 2000-01.

Fiscal Effect:

According to the Legislative Fiscal Bureau, the elimination of the “family planning”
appropriation would reduce GPR spending by $3,910,400. The oral health program would
increasc GPR spending by $350,000. The net effect of the motion would be ta reduce GPR

spending by $3,560,400.



Tradewell, Becky

From: Kava, Russ

Sent: Monday, June 21, 1999 11:08 AM
To: Tradewell, Becky

Subject: DNR overtime

Becky,

Following are the appropriations and-amounts that should be reduced annually related to this item:

1(ea) - $16,100
3(ma) - $230,100
8(ma) - $10,500

Total - $256,700

Thanks,
Russ

* ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok ok ok okokk ok

Russ Kava
Legislative Fiscal Bureau

Russ.Kava @legis.state.wi.us
Phone: (608) 266-3847



®

Date (time)
1 9 9 9 needed LRBb U 7 Ya / /
CAUCUS BUDGET AMENDMENT P~ .
[ONLY FOR CAUCUS] - T
et —

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

et C—

CAUCUS AMENDMENT

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1

TO 1999 ASSEMBLY

BILL 133

>>FOR CAUCUS SUPERAMENDMENT — NOT FOR INTRODUCTION<<

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

#.

#.

#.

Page....

Page. ...

Page....

Page....

Page . ...

Page....

------

[rev: 6/14/99 1999DF15Caucus(fm)].2



1999 AMENDMENTS ko7t /)

YAA
$$$ INCREASE/DECREASE
e e e
In the component bar, for a “regular” amendment item:
For the item text, execute .............. create — item: —» m: - $in-dec

ooooo

2000-01by$ . ... ., .../ 5. ./.O.Q.\[to/"crease/ﬁﬁdmgfgpthe{-pgmse]
Waﬁ}for/wincbtheappropnﬁon 6n is madel [to mﬁmﬁ;ng for .4 vefima
k

For Eﬁeatem text, execute: ........ create — item: — afterline [or the a cable i

In the- -component bar, for a “frozen” amendment item (used in amendments to amendments):
item]
Forthe“frozen\ﬁemtext execute: . create — item: — frz: -» m: —)s

.,

#. Page...., lme .............. . ‘,,.w: .............................

. Page....,line....: m(dg),qteﬂ’se the dollar amount for fiscal year 199
" and m(de)crease the dollar amount for fiscal ye.

by$ ..... e e e y s
2000-01by $ . . . . .7 e [to .« Crease funding for the [purpose]
[purposes] fo;,wﬁlch the appropriation is made] [to .. .crease funding for .......J..

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

P Usethe 2nd altematlve ifthe purposenftheincreaseerdecrease.mmomhnf /
ited than the purpose or purposes of the appropriation as currently shown

in the text of ch. 20, stats.

[rev: 6/2/98 1999amdt/$inc—dec(fm))



IRB L0742 ;|

1999
o AMENDMENTS T

$$$ INCREASE/DECREASE

In the component bar, for a “regular” amendment item:
For the item text, execute: ............. create — item: - m: — $in-dec
 ——— e

#. Page. /8 7, line.{..: im(deﬁcrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00

[0, Sop

" #. Page....,line....:in(de)creasé the
and in(de)crease the dollar amount/far’ﬁ/SZal year \

_If)y $..... s e e e e e e e
(2000—01 by$ ... .. e e e s e e e e fto .. .crease funding for the [purpose]
/
crease funding for .........
’ !

or fiscal year
T

--------------------------

dment item (used in amendments to amendments):
ate — item: — afterline [or the applicable item]

In the component béf;\fo\rz a “frozen” amen
For the item text, execute: ........ »
For the “frozen” item text, execute:”. create — item: — frz: — m: — $inc-dec

I

",

#. Page....,line ... :

.... Page... .y,,fﬁ;xe cee :'in(de);:\?éase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00
¢ and in?&\é)qrease the dollar amount for fiscal ye
0 w.crease funding for the [purpos

/

* Use the 2nd alternative if the purpose of the increase or decrease is more hm/

4
9 o s s e .

by$ . . ...

ited than the purpose or purposes of the appropriation as currently sh

in the text of ch. 20, stats.
[rev: 6/2/98 1999amdt/$inc~dec(fm)]



State of Wisconsin

1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE LRBb0742/1
RCT:kmg:km

ARC.......Dake — Am # 78, DNR overtime (provision #7)
FoR 1999-01 BUDGET — NoT READY FOR INTRODUCTION
CAUCUS AMENDMENT
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 145, line 14: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by
$16,100 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by $16,100 to
eliminate funding for overtime work.

2. Page 153, line 6: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999—00 by

$230,100 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by $230,100 to

eliminate funding for overtime work.



[\

1999 — 2000 Legislature —2- ROT ot

3. Page 167, line 6: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999-00 by
$10,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000-01 by $10,500 to
eliminate funding for overtime work.

(END)



